

WiseTech Global
Consolidated statement of changes in equity
for the year ended 30 June 2019

	Share	Treasury	Acquisiti	Share- based	Foreign	Retained	Total	Non-	Total
	Capital	share	on	payment	currency	Earnings		controlling	equity
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Balance as at 1 July 2018	288,847	(13,566)	(16,779)	12,791	(4,652)	85,095	351,736	419	352,155
Net profit/(loss) for the year	0	0	0	0	0	54,120	54,120	-31	54,089
Other comprehensive income(loss)	0	0	0	0	6,263	0	6,263	-73	6,190
Total comprehensive income/loss	0	0	0	0	6,263	54,120	60,383	-104	60,279
Transactions with owners									
Issue of share capital	360,147	(24,412)	0	0	0	0	335,735	0	335,735
Shares issued under acquisition agreements	23,486		(93)	0	0	0	23,393	0	23,393
Dividends declared and paid	0		0	0	0	(9,477)	(9,477)	0	(9,477)
Shares issued under DRP	510		0	0	0	0	510	0	510
Vesting of share rights	0	14,629	0	(6,045)	0	(8,584)	0	0	0
Revaluation by subsidiary due to hyperinflationary economy	0		0	0	0	(38)	(38)	0	(38)
Vesting shares withheld	0	(6,028)	0	0	0	0	(6,028)	0	(6,028)
Transaction costs including deferred tax	(4,524)		0	0	0	0	(4,524)	0	(4,524)
Equity settled share-based payment expense	0		0	10,859	0	0	10,859	0	10,859
Tax benefit from equity remuneration	0	3,448	0	0	0	2684	6,132	0	6,132
Total contributions and distributions	379,619	(12,363)	(93)	4,814	0	(15,415)	356,562	0	356,562
Changes in ownership interest									
Acquisition of non-controlling interest without a change in control	0		(2,114)				(2,114)	(315)	(2,429)
Balance as at 30 June 2019	668,466	(25,929)	(18,986)	17,605	1,611	123,800	766,567	0	766,567